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School Name Location by
primary
campus

University of St Gallen Switzerland
HEC Paris France
Insead France
Edhec Business School France
Shanghai Jiao Tong China
University: Antai
ESCP Business School France
London Business UK
School
EMLyon Business France
School
Nova School of Portugal
Business and
Economics
Essec Business School France
SDA Bocconi/Universita Italy
Bocconi

Rotterdam School of Netherlands

Management, Erasmus

University
TongH'i University School China
of Economics and
Management
WHU - Otto Beisheim Germany
School of Management
Stockholm School of Sweden
Economics
Prague University of Czech
Economics and Republic
Business
IESE Business School Spain
Esade Business School Spain
ESMT Berlin Germany
WU Vienna University Austria
of Economics and
Business
IE Business School Spain
Vlerick Business School Belgium
léseg School of France
Management
Imperial College UK
Business School
Luiss University/Luiss Italy
Business School
Grenoble Ecole de France
Management
Catolica Lisbon School Portugal
of Business and
Economics
University College Ireland
Dublin: Smurfit
University of Mannheim Germany
Excelia Business France
School
Skema Business France
School
Rabat Business School Morocco
Warwick Business UK
School
Neoma Business France
School
SP Jain Institute of India
Management &
Research (SPJIMR)
Eada Business School Spain
Barcelona
HHL Leipzig Graduate Germany
School of Management
Trinity College Dublin, Ireland
Trinity Business School
Indian Institute of India

Management

Rank
in
2023

11

12

10

22

19

18

14

20

24

16

23

32

30

29

26

17

21

33

54

28

25

40

44

34

31

43

Rank

n

2022

12

18

15

20

21

14

25

16

10

28

17

40

26

23

53

37

28

24

36

41

86

27

32

44

33

19

39

Three-year
average
rank

12

13

13

19

14

13

20

14

16

24

18

28

27

36

31

27

18

25

33

57

29

30

40

38

30

36

Programme name

Master of Arts in
Strategy and
International
Management

Master in Management
*%

Master in Management

Master in Management
*%

Master in Management

Master in Management
*%

Masters in
Management

Master in Management
*%

International Master's
in Management

Master in Management
*%

Master of Science in
International
Management

MSc International
Management

Master of Global
Management

Master of Science in
Management

Master program in
International Business

Master in International
Management

Master in Management

MSc in International
Management

Master in Global
Management

Master in International
Management

Master in Management

Masters in International
Management and
Strategy

Master in Management
**

MSc International
Management

Master in Management

MSc Management in
International Business

International MSc in
Management

MSc International
Management

Master in Management

Master in Management
*%

Master in Management
**

Master in International
Business

MSc Management
Master in Management
*%

Post Graduate Diploma
in Management

Master in International
Management

Master in Management
(MSc)

MSc in International
Management

Two-Year Post
Graduate Programme

Alumni
network
rank

10

19

18

12

41

25

14

54

15

31

17

21

47

27

11

46

55

67

79

22

23

56

20

76

73

37

16

66

74

24

ESG and net
zero
teaching
rank

30

11

22

58

16

38

40

28

52

27

25

36

41

46

14

17

13

23

82

10

66

43

53

50

98

91

35

39

19

47

48

88

Carbon
footprint
rank

11

55

55

11

52

11

11

90

55

68

11

11

11

11

43

11

11

73

11

43

11

73

11

11

63

86

86

43

72

Average
course length
(months) *

25.8

21

16

17

31

18

12

18

18

18

255

18.3

30

21

22

2591

11

13

24

24

10

10

24

14

25

18

19

13

32

21

20

22

14

19

21

12

24

12

22

Number
enrolled
2023-24 *

51

588

177

1,097

54

1,205

294

1,084

90

915

139

65

73

56

58

38

116

135

78

7

639

44

1,031

67

162

59

120

49

401

288

802

62

256

1,025

234

79

55

68

408

Weighted
salag (us
)

140,020

127,375

118,984

108,239

116,898

104,197

119,823

102,970

109,874

111,185

106,459

116,463

126,949

128,868

99,117

91,300

106,863

112,566

98,547

98,463

89,616

82,152

77,822

85,835

63,804

78,536

88,233

96,567

110,485

76,009

79,167

61,244

72,409

77,451

134,029

81,084

140,418

71,357

156,010

Salary
percentage
increase

55.23

70.14

67.81

61.67

85.13

52.74

53.46

61.16

50.45

53.15

74.27

49.28

61

36.48

52.52

49.45

58.14

47.42

38.61

32.18

54.02

41.55

45.09

50.67

94.86

59.05

54.37

43.93

35.16

39.36

41.17

84.71

74.48

40.44

42.42

63.14

43.18

48.49

40.47

Career
progress
rank

60

61

29

55

58

65

30

20

77

11

94

40

54

85

44

59

46

62

52

69

78

47

10

36

49

43

67

83

81

27

23

100

21

37

Aims

achieved

(%)

93.468

89.526

90.043

89.026

87.792

87.154

90.986

88.781

90.875

88.577

87.759

88.805

83.788

89.733

88.857

87.016

86.487

86.034

90.111

89.53

86.087

85.437

86.543

89.233

83.235

86.874

84.835

88.845

87.613

85.695

85.98

89.355

82.429

85.713

85.876

85.09

85.088

84.353

84.042

Careers
service
rank

25

73

28

10

19

41

29

26

42

18

30

16

20

13

33

34

a7

22

53

91

83

23

37

36

44

99

55

43

39

57

6

Employed at
three months

(%)

98 (100)

98 (94)

96 (98)

98 (90)

100 (93)

100 (100)

91 (99)

99 (87)

98 (98)

100 (98)

100 (63)

96 (100)

100 (100)

100 (87)

92 (100)

100 (97)

94 (93)

91 (90)

91 (98)

94 (91)

91 (100)

97 (98)

100 (100)

96 (96)

91 (97)

97 (79)

97 (92)

95 (93)

98 (87)

100 (79)

96 (70)

91 (63)

95 (95)

98 (89)

100 (100)

98 (92)

98 (87)

100 (95)

100 (100)

Value for
money
rank

18

42

74

65

68

61

77

34

62

55

20

36

24

25

70

52

50

13

95

30

46

86

79

45

37

32

22

48

53

43

91

59

78

76

33

44

85

Overall
satisfaction *

9.75

8.87

9.55

9.21

9.12

8.92

9.05

9.03

9.31

9.08

9.03

9.03

9.54

9.38

9.41

9.08

9.75

8.94

9.16

9.18

9.1

9.04

8.82

8.97

8.42

8.24

8.35

8.64

9.32

8.68

8.91

8.36

8.53

8.34

9.34

9.25

8.94

8.52

9.15

Female
faculty
(%)

28

31

23

34

33

43

32

42

38

39

39

32

37

36

35

46

31

40

23

42

50

33

50

33

39

50

43

33

31

51

41

35

38

49

46

38

17

43

23

Female
students

(%)

47

44

38

50

65

50

55

50

50

49

55

51

59

48

43

45

37

39

53

48

41

50

50

43

52

56

48

41

47

50

50

47

52

51

31

57

31

56

23

Women
on board
(%)

29

41

45

50

24

76

42

50

44

53

41

43

24

33

52

41

50

50

50

60

50

29

40

44

67

50

50

24

50

42

50

43

38

50

23

44

34

48

20

International
faculty (%)

86

67

88

68

92

89

64

51

78

44

60

34

50

32

73

51

67

41

75

47

93

97

28

57

38

45

31

73

71

61

84

83

59

17

57

International
students (%)

88

42

90

30

19

98

99

50

87

61

41

54

42

36

76

53

64

93

69

44

89

50

35

97

25

95

93

96

21

60

87

35

94

42

96

44

85

International
board (%)

43

94

85

89

41

100

91

75

100

80

71

33

22

48

12

33

93

33

20

100

29

90

83

100

70

90

50

67

75

88

57

46

80

31

36

18

33

International
work mobility
rank

16

32

85

21

46

12

31

18

90

62

19

20

10

22

17

30

54

59

11

34

23

64

73

66

44

60

87

14

76

86

International
course
experience rank

13

18

17

12

85

77

16

22

15

32

19

78

30

63

62

25

81

88

39

48

29

21

37

27

91

14

80

84

28

91

59

Faculty with
doctorates

(%)

100

98

99

100

97

100

99

100

100

100

99

99

96

100

96

95

100

99

100

97

99

100

100

100

100

93

100

99

100

97

100

96

100

100

90

91

100

100

100
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

47

47

50

51

52

52

54

55

56

57

58

58

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

70

70

73

73

75

76

77

Ahmedabad

University of Cologne

Indian Institute of
Management Bangalore

EBS Business School

Audencia

Hult International
Business School

TBS Education

Louvain School of
Management,
UCLouvain

'HEC Lausanne,
University of Lausanne

Lund University School
of Economics and
Management (Lusem)

MBS (Montpellier
Business School)

Kedge Business School

ZHAW School of
Management and Law

Frankfurt School of
Finance and
Management

Burgundy School of
Business

Singapore Management
University: Lee Kong
Chian
Indian Institute of
Management Lucknow

Indian Institute of
Management Calcutta

Hanken School of
Economics

Cranfield School of
Management

Kozminski University

Iscte Business School

Jonkdping International
Business School

Tias Business School,
Tilburg University

Institut Mines-Télécom
Business School

Polimi School of
Management

XLRI — Xavier School
of Management

EM Strasbourg
Business School

University of Szdney
Business School

Indian Institute of
Management
Kozhikode

IAE Aix-Marseille
Graduate School of
Management

University of Ljubljana,
School of Economics
and Business

Queen's University:
Smith

University of Porto —
FEP | PBS
Solvay Brussels School

of Economics and
Management (ULB)

Maastricht University
School of Business and
Economics

Nyenrode Business
Universiteit

SCMHRD

IQS — Universitat
Ramon Llull

Germany

India

Germany

France

us

France

Belgium

Switzerland

Sweden

France

France

Switzerland

Germany

France

Singapore

India

India

Finland

UK

Poland

Portugal

Sweden

Netherlands

France

Italy

India

France

Australia

India

France

Slovenia

Canada

Portugal

Belgium

Netherlands

Netherlands

India

Spain

46

58

27

39

37

54

44

51

48

50

37

41

72

60

46

74

78

62

64

67

52

70

85

49

7

67

57

58

53

54

31

47

41

50

54

30

57

56

68

38

62

69

64

62

74

84

74

71

7

84

50

67

79

61

65

78

47

39

41

44

44

49

51

56

42

55

64

55

65

70

68

62

70

55

68

69

65

69

in Management (MBA)

Master International
Management (Cems
MiM)

Master of Business
Administration (PGPM)

Master in Management

MSc in Management-
Engineering

Masters in
Management

Master in Management
*%

Master in Business
Engineering

Master of Science in
Management

MSc in International
Strategic Management

Master in Management
**

Master in Management
*%

Master of Science
(MSc) in International
Business

Master in Management

Master in Management
*k

Master of Science in
Management

Post Graduate Program
in Management (PGP)

Master of Business
Administration

MSc in Economics and
Business
Administration

MSc in Management

Master in Management

MSc in Business
Administration

MSc in Business
Administration (120
credits)

International MSc in
Business
Administration

Integrated Master in
Management **

Master of Science in
Management
Engineering

Postgraduate diploma
in Business
Management (PGDBM)

Master in Management
*%
Master of Management

Post Graduate
Programme in
Management

MSc in Management

International Master in
Business and
Organisation (IMB)

Master of International
Business

Master in Management

Master in Business
Engineering

MSc International
Business

Master of Science in
Management

Master of Business
Administration

Master in Industrial
Business Management

57

30

42

50

72

39

36

98

13

44

69

86

32

85

92

34

26

75

43

93

78

90

80

52

82

35

83

65

45

70

87

63

48

60

68

49

64

99

70

93

81

20

24

56

72

15

62

69

78

26

87

99

89

68

44

74

86

12

57

42

84

79

34

55

60

75

71

49

92

e

61

59

51

90

51

73

36

73

11

11

33

55

73

43

55

43

90

73

65

86

70

11

36

90

73

90

65

64

43

53

55

65

90

73

86

55

36

73

90

73

43

55

26.02

21

23

16

12

24

23

26.7

30

27.9

14

24

30

18

21

22

30

15

24

26

24

14

20

25

24

30

15.1

24

19.5

18

12

26

27

17

13.7

29

17

49

530

45

94

417

986

207

268

61

597

1,406

49

110

602

242

503

455

419

75

98

66

144

81

329

847

228

484

124

503

392

37

75

47

198

809

113

231

38

111,927

152,765

104,621

83,537

82,581

72,264

86,966

88,608

72,942

70,402

75,975

94,615

106,516

67,906

79,599

137,433

144,385

67,383

72,253

58,547

67,550

74,555

69,454

66,949

66,997

136,311

61,561

68,848

117,066

70,174

70,780

76,779

51,771

74,740

74,180

79,594

93,756

79,487

30.41

40.84

41.7

46.57

52.05

34.12

36.54

52.07

34.11

35.8

46.97

42.64

35.89

47.45

69.53

43.27

41.9

42.11

47.68

75.43

74.01

39.35

35.46

28.1

64.08

42.62

29.01

40.73

41.44

42.99

57.15

35.97

66.12

43.69

39.92

54.49

55.48

77.88

97

72

79

96

26

93

28

12

25

95

76

17

89

75

42

63

68

64

13

56

50

16

90

14

19

99

48

87

34

71

91

51

22

15

85.578

83.703

86.723

83.592

86.454

85.29

85.413

81.726

83.947

83.793

83.527

85.868

89.425

85.48

83.359

84.258

80.164

87.233

85.384

85.058

83.53

87.44

85.85

82.025

83.229

83.275

83.154

83.174

80.59

82.917

82.898

82.311

80.049

84.433

83.644

85.087

83.419

81.611

52

11

63

65

84

45

56

98

46

51

58

97

17

62

90

15

14

87

48

89

60

66

76

54

59

21

70

81

32

75

61

68

71

67

92

74

72

100

82 (100)

100 (100)

83 (90)

100 (80)

87 (90)

98 (90)

78 (88)

82 (48)

88 (95)

98 (85)

96 (95)

97 (78)

83 (94)

93 (88)

69 (88)

100 (100)

100 (99)

97 (98)

84 (84)

98 (93)

94 (79)

87 (58)

93 (97)

96 (100)

92 (90)

100 (100)

97 (91)

89 (77)

100 (100)

92 (67)

93 (97)

79 (93)

94 (68)

92 (72)

100 (74)

81 (92)

100 (100)

100 (83)

19

84

31

39

83

73

16

41

82

56

60

58

47

27

17

40

21

26

94

72

80

92

14

51

12

11

49

97

8.62

9.24

9.09

8.39

8.58

8.57

8.64

8.56

9.23

8.73

8.1

9.13

8.63

8.27

9.03

9.13

8.88

8.85

9.28

8.51

8.79

8.3

8.67

8.69

8.85

8.51

8.55

8.99

8.53

8.66

8.58

8.52

8.82

8.52

8.76

7.59

25

22

28

48

34

47

28

27

34

49

44

30

21

50

30

22

29

36

40

39

51

39

35

51

44

11

51

38

25

51

55

30

47

36

36

36

46

35

53

33

44

47

45

55

41

50

51

49

50

51

47

50

70

34

27

50

37

52

55

49

42

48

37

27

50

61

41

52

65

48

57

39

49

32

34

32

25

30

50

50

25

47

53

60

35

50

44

25

35

50

50

38

15

30

47

15

57

50

40

50

44

10

50

45

47

64

31

54

50

50

50

41

31

36

11

36

67

60

54

19

84

37

76

45

49

30

53

69

32

56

17

12

57

30

58

11

47

49

35

51

36

57

33

24

27

62

68

97

55

13

51

62

42

29

67

51

39

95

14

95

48

36

69

7

36

22

44

90

21

32

85

23

19

61

10

16

50

33

100

90

75

27

47

60

24

44

38

25

43

50

10

26

62

57

33

20

60

56

54

36

91

75

14

100

50

67

41

42

91

41

47

13

56

68

37

40

67

78

29

49

69

25

89

92

61

35

15

75

38

27

70

77

95

53

24

99

39

45

28

82

63

50

43

96

51

54

45

46

68

11

38

64

83

26

23

65

57

20

82

69

61

47

31

36

74

58

67

35

49

73

10

55

76

51

53

44

60

43

71

91

90

91

100

100

100

100

82

99

100

100

91

98

98

65

100

93

99

100

100

96

93

89

99

97

100

100

89

96

99

90

100

95

77

89

100

94

97

97

92

92
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78

79

80

81

81

83

83

85

86

86

88

88

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

University of Antwerp
Faculty of Business and
Economics

University of South
Carolina: Moore

Essca School of
Management

ESC Clermont
Business School

Indian Institute of
Management Udaipur

Henley Business
School

Indian Institute of
Management Indore

Management
Development Institute
Gurgaon

Antwerp Management
School

International
Management Institute
New Delhi

Rennes School of
Business

University of Edinburgh
Business School

ICN Business School

University of Bath
School of Management

Alliance Manchester
Business School

Esdes Business School

NMIMS Mumbai,
School of Business
Management

Durham Universit
Business Schoo

Lancaster University
Management School

Institute of
Management
Technology, Ghaziabad

National Sun Yat-sen
University

Aalto University

Lucerne School of
Business

Belgium

us

France

France

India

UK

India

India

Belgium

India

France

UK

France

UK

UK

France

India

UK

UK

India

Taiwan

Finland

Switzerland

87

62

54

67

88

85

93

76

84

71

78

36

78

83

78

82

92

75

88

46

60

93

81

89

66

97

49

69

57

83

81

96

87

73

91

84

62

65

80

83

76

89

69

78

61

84

91

87

82

Master in Business
Economics

Master of International
Business (MIB)

Master in Management
**

Master in Management
*%

Masters in Business
Administration (Two
Year)

MSc Management

Post Graduate
Programme in
Management (PGP)

Post Graduate Diploma
in Management

Master in Global
Management

Post Graduate Diploma
in Management
(PGDM)

Master in Management
*%

Masters in
Management

Master in Management
*%
MSc in Management

MSc Business Analysis
& Strategic
Management

Master in Management
*k

Master of Business
Administration

MSc Management
MSc Management

PGDM (Post Graduate
Diploma in
Management)

MBA Program in
International Business

Master's Programme in
Information and Service
Management

Master of Science in
Business
Administration

96

61

71

58

28

51

33

40

100

84

89

94

29

97

95

81

59

38

62

53

77

88

91

32

33

31

45

94

83

85

95

65

97

80

100 f

29

18

63

67

73

37

76

96

21

64

54

36

90

69

11

36

11

73

90

11

33

73

43

73

11

41

90

90

33

11

42

54

90

71

16.79

28

27

22.5

12

22

22.5

10

21

32

13.5

30

12

14

38

23

12

12

21

28

24

25

198

86

1,392

428

334

54

596

312

87

293

607

46

758

117

86

463

772

114

175

346

44

136

158

57,952

91,729

66,184

62,720

90,714

53,230

107,483

116,598

67,959

74,836

70,315

67,789

70,645

54,167

66,020

65,300

101,200

47,696

50,561

83,516

60,087

70,322

101,657

40.65

40.95

29.07

43.69

56.2

44.62

53.86

48.82

49.63

62.56

42.62

46.37

36.78

38.94

38.39

37.82

52.11

38.94

41.3

53.09

35.45

46.67

29.31

57

35

92

84

32

66

24

38

70

31

86

74

80

53

45

73

18

39

33

41

98

88

82

81.965

82.035

81.653

83.261

81.991

83.227

81.715

78.819

80.914

79.666

81.321

83.13

83.575

85.826

81.523

85.813

79.473

79.528

80.906

77.514

81.63

86.857

84.275

77

96

79

64

12

82

27

31

95

49

94

88

40

80

85

78

38

24

50

69

35

86

93

83 (86)

81 (100)

96 (64)

94 (60)

100 (99)

76 (94)

100 (100)

100 (100)

94 (95)

100 (100)

91 (71)

76 (51)

36 (61)

84 (79)

89 (43)

88 (69)

100 (100)

90 (48)

84 (51)

100 (96)

95 (79)

83 (33)

76 (29)

6

23

57

35

90

64

87

93

38

100

67

75

81

63

69

66

99

96

71

98

28

15

4

8.58

9.08

8.2

8.68

9.11

8.65

9.11

8.63

7.16

8.19

8.09

8.86

8.67

8.29

8.72

8.57

8.31

9.08

8.59

8.52

8.48

38

36

57

48

30

48

17

42

32

56

42

42

43

40

34

53

50

37

36

55

27

37

22

46

43

50

50

33

44

32

18

49

57

50

63

53

55

53

56

30

48

56

34

64

46

70

29

25

50

44

20

50

18

31

27

13

38

50

50

33

42

50

25

44

60

20

23

43

24

26

26

66

31

75

16

86

77

58

68

61

53

78

63

10

30

27

18

45

30

61

89

70

21

93

28

86

93

25

87

97

43

18

42

88

25

36

73

62

50

19

88

67

20

10

68

43

71

48

84

52

88

74

97

100

36

94

79

26

65

55

33

80

98

83

58

93

57

81

72

56

50

24

42

75

91

66

70

72

79

40

91

52

91

86

33

89

91

91

91

34

41

87

100

81

100

80

94

99

100

100

97

100

98

97

98

98

92

86

81

98

100

100

100

97

90
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